

4-Person Scramble for Children's Cancer Connection

2024 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Friday, Sept. 13 12 p.m. Shotgun Toad Valley Golf Course Pleasant Hill, IA





Support CCC's Go FORE Gold event during Childhood Cancer Awareness Month, and help us continue to support and connect Iowa families affected by childhood cancer. X

GO FQRE GOLD

4-Person Scramble for Children's Cancer Connection

Join CCC and become a partner for the 2024 Go FORE Gold event!

No parent is prepared to learn their child has cancer. While many great organizations work to find a cure, Children's Cancer Connection supports families affected by childhood cancer through free programs and activities that encourage relationships and strengthen community.

Hosted at the beautiful Toad Valley Golf Course, this fun afternoon includes lunch, 18 holes of golf with a cart, two drink tickets and a cocktail hour. Players can also take part in great raffles, contests and pin prizes.

CCC supports the entire family through the entire journey, regardless of treatment outcome. When you partner with Children's Cancer Connection for Go FORE Gold, you support CCC's many programs and services offered to families during their childhood cancer journeys.





515-243-6239
development@ccciowa.org
ccciowa.org
5701 Greendale Road, Johnston, IA 50131

2024 CCC GO FORE GOLD SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Presenting Sponsor – \$5,000

- Exclusive "Presented By" distinction for the event
- Exclusive name recognition in event press release
- Logo on event website, Facebook event page and on signage at the event
- Event promotional video highlighting business on social media
- Hole Sponsor with Foursome benefits

Meal Sponsor – \$3,000

- Logo on event website, signage on lunch and cocktail hour tables, and name on Facebook event page
- Event promotional video highlighting business on social media
- Opportunity to include giveaway item in golfer bags

Beverage Sponsor – \$2,000

- Logo on event website, signage on bars/beverage carts and name on Facebook event page
- "About Your Business" post on social media
- Opportunity to include giveaway item in golfer bags

Golfer Bag Sponsor - \$1,500

- Logo on event website, golfer bags given to participating golfers and name on Facebook event page
- "About Your Business" post on social media
- Opportunity to include giveaway item in golfer bags

Gold Sponsor - \$1,000

- Logo on event website and name on Facebook event page
- Thank you post on social media
- Opportunity to include giveaway item in golfer bags
- Logo on signage along cart party

Hole Sponsor with Foursome - \$800 (saves \$100)

- Hole Sponsor benefits
- One Foursome

Hole Sponsor - \$500

- Opportunity to set up a tent near tee box
- Opportunity to include giveaway item in golfer bags
- Logo on signage at tee box and name on event website

Friend Sponsor - \$100

Logo, name or personalized message on signage along cart path

Funding must be received 30 days prior to the event date to guarantee logo/named benefits *Sponsors are encouraged to share and interact with event posts on social media*

QUESTIONS? PLEASE REACH OUT TO OUR TEAM.

Sarah Jungers Chief Development Officer 515-243-6239, ext. 1117 sarah@ccciowa.org Jenny Harmeyer Development Manager 515-243-6239, ext. 1109 jenny@ccciowa.org Maura Saltzman Development Manager 515-243-6239, ext. 1116 maura@ccciowa.org

2024 CCC GO FORE GOLD SPONSORSHIP FORM

Contact Name:			
Organization:			
Address:	City/State/Zip Code:		
Email:	Phone:		
SPONSORSHIP/GIFT INFORMATION			
Sponsorship Level/Gift Designation:	Committed Amount: \$		
Sponsor/Organization Name (as it should appear in all print/media):			
PAYMENT INFORMATION			
□ Invoice □ Credit Card □ Check Enclosed (Please make checks out to Children's Cancer Connection.)			
Credit Card (if applicable): 🗆 MasterCard 🛛 Visa 🗆 Discover 🖓 American Express			
Card Number:	Exp. Date: CV Code:	_	
Signature:			
APPROVED BY			
Name:	Title:		
Signature:	Date:		

Thank you for supporting Children's Cancer Connection and families across lowa!



Please complete and send this form to Children's Cancer Connection, along with a high-quality logo if sponsorship level deems necessary.

Email to: abby@ccciowa.org

Mail to: 5701 Greendale Road, Johnston, IA 50131